PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Otylesilest version vi						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name from Diagnostica, Inc. to Diagnostica Corporation previously recorded on Reel 018341 Frame 0418. Assignor(s) heraby confirms the Assignment.				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Burrell E. Clawson				09/22/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Diagnostica C	orporati	on			
Street Address:	1676 Village Green					
Internal Address:	Suite A					
City:	Crofton					
State/Country:	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	21114					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		· Number				
Patent Number:		7592181				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (949)450-176						
Phone: 9494501750 Email: jmcghee@patlaw			vyers.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US						
Mail. Correspondent Name: Frank J. Uxa						
Address Line 1: 4 Ventur						
Address Line 2: Suite 300			EODNIA 00049			
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D-3248				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Frank J. Uxa				
Total Attachments: 2 source=3248-Assignment#page1.tif source=3248-Assignment#page2,tif						

PATENT REEL: 027108 FRAME: 0274

700473687

C1.2506 10-02-20	006				
	IEET IEET				
103315422					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Burrell E. Clawson	Name: DIAGNOSTICA, INC.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1676 Village Green, 25				
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2006					
	City: Crofton				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State Maryland				
Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 21114				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	cument is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No(s):				
	•				
Additional numbers attache					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Contact thing account another by manda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Frank J. Uxa	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4 Venture, Suite 300	Enclosed				
City: Irvine	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 92618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 949-450-1750	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 949-450-1764	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Email Address: fjuxa@patlawyers.com	Admonzed Oser Name				
2					
Ban Mil	9/35/01				
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	7/03/06 Date				
Frank J. Uxa					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) si Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the	nould be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				
/2006 DEMMANU1 00000057 11527059					
स्वर - गांग का सामाध्यक्ति । वर्षे					

y. 1 #

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618 D-3248

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, BURRELL E. CLAWSON, of the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OCCULT BLOOD TESTING DEVICE for which said Burrell E. Clawson has this 22nd day of September, 2006, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, DIAGNOSTICA, INC., of the State of Nevada, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 1676 Village Green, Suite A, Crofton, Maryland 21114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, BURRELL E. CLAWSON by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation

> PATENT REEL: 027108 FRAME: 0276

applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this Zday of September, 2006.

BURRELL E. CLAWSO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)SS

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On September 22, 2006, before me, Nancy McEilrath, notary public, personally appeared Burrell E. Clawson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Vancy C. McElette

Signaturë

NANCY V. MCELRATH
Commission # 1573012
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2001

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 027108 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 10/21/2011